
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:201
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
INTEREST RATES OF GPF / EPF
SUBODH MOHITE

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to lower the rates for General Provident Fund and Employees Provident Fund as it has done in case of Public Provident Fund;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE

( SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR )
(a), (b) & (c): Review of interest rates is done and notified annually. Interest rates for 2000-01 are yet to be finalized.
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